PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
MICHAEL P. LEONHA	RDT			07/10/2012	
GLENN M. TYSON 07/10/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: U.S.T.E., INC. dba VISTA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING					
Street Address:	1625 Surveyor Avenue				
City:	Simi Valley				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	93063				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		135462	3546277		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)687-0498					
Fax Number: (213)687-0498			Contraction of the second s		
Phone: (213) 787-2500			9		
Email: dedocketing@cblh.com					\$40.00
Wall.					
Correspondent Name: John D. McConaghy					OP
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2207				
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			33288-00004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John D. McConaghy		
Total Attachments: 3 source=4ASG#page1.tif source=4ASG#page2.tif source=4ASG#page3.tif					

33288-00004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MICHAEL P. LEONHARDT and GLENN M. TYSON. citizens of the United States, residing at 27745 Glacier Place, Castaic, California 91384 and 5814 Irving Avenue, La Crescenta, California 91214, respectively, have invented new and useful MOUNTING KNUCKLE for which application papers for United States Letters Patent are being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, U.S.T.E., INC. dba VISTA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR. LIGHTING, a California Corporation, have a place of business at 1625 Surveyor Avenue, Simi Valley, California 93063, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MICHAEL P. LEONHARDT and GLENN M. TYSON, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said U.S.T.E., INC. dba VISTA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said U.S.T.E., INC. dba VISTA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR LIGHTING, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

4901533_1

PATENT REEL: 028528 FRAME: 0521

33288-00004

SULY WITNESS my hand this 10⁴⁴ 2007. UNL 2017. day of MICHAEL P | FONHA RDT STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF VENTURA On July 10, 2012 before me, Rob McPhersen appeared MICHAEL P. LEONHARDT, who , personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary (Seal) WITNESS my hand this _____ day of _____ 201 **ROB MCPHERSON** Commission # 1915302 LNNA Notary Public - California 2. Ventura County My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2014

PATENT REEL: 028528 FRAME: 0522



On <u>July 19, 2012</u> before me, <u>Rob McPhersun</u>, personally appeared GLENN M. TYSON, who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument

and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature of Notary



3.